











RiversideCA.gov

Job Title/Description Options

Option 3: Chief Accountability Officer

Although there had been previous Charter Committee discussions and/or proposals to have this newly titled position be Chief Accountability Officer, we determined upon further research that particular position description does not ultimately satisfy the goal of "consolidation of auditing, investigation, risk management into one city unit overseen by a Charter or Elected official" (Agenda item #5 – February 17, 2021). Nor does it represent oversight of Fraud, Waste, Abuse and Whistleblowing activities. The representation of this title was focused primarily as an extension of school district environments and private industry.

- Under the direction of the Superintendent, the Assistant Superintendent/Chief Accountability Officer plans, organizes, manages, and directs the formulation of system-wide strategies for creating, evaluating, and administering performance systems in the Kent School District...
- The Chief Accountability Officer provides leadership and strategic direction for accountability planning, implementation of performance measurement and reporting practices for the district. The Chief Accountability Officer will be responsible for leading student and program research, performance measurement and reporting practices...
- The Chief Accountability Officer (CAO) position is responsible for leading student and program research, performance measurement and reporting practices for all parts of the district to support timely and reliable monitoring of district, departmental and school-based administrative and instructional programs by employing data-driven decision making management practice...









